~'§
]

KLKB 200 x 7 bk

KLKB 200 x13 bk

KLKB 230 x 13 bk

KLKB 300 x17 bk

KLB 10 bk

KLB 15 bk

KLB 20 bk

KLB 25 bk

200 x7mm

200 x13 mm

230 X 13 mm

300 X 17 mm

10 mm

15 mm

20 mm

25 mm

icotek

KLKB / KLB

Cable ties with hook-and-loop fastener

61021

61022

61023

61024

6101

61012

61013

61014

www.icotek.de | tel +49 (0) 7175 - 923 80 0 | fax +49 (0) 7175 - 923 80 50

Product description

Cable ties with hook-and-loop fastener are

a more and more common fixing mode for
cables. The cable ties with hook-and-loop fas-
tener are used instead of standard cable ties,
because they can be easily closed and opened
several times. They are gently to cables, espe-
cially if there are vibrations.

Cable ties with hook-and-loop fastener are
available as ready-made cable ties (KLKB) in
four sizes or as continous tie on a roll (KLB) in
four widths.

Advantages

cable ties with hoop-and-loop fastener are re-usable
adaptable

the cable tie material is gentle on cables,
especially if there are vibrations

Specification

Material Polypropylene + Velour PA
Colour black

Flame class UL-94 V2,

Temperature -30°Cto +80°C



