## KLKB / KLB

# Cable ties with hook-and-loop fastener



Туре	Size	Order No.	PU
KLKB 200 x 7 bk	200 x 7 mm	61021	100
KLKB 200 x 13 bk	200 x 13 mm	61022	100
KLKB 230 x 13 bk	230 x 13 mm	61023	100
KLKB 300 x 17 bk	300 x 17 mm	61024	100
KLB 10 bk	10 mm	61011	25 m
KLB 15 bk	15 mm	61012	25 M
KLB 20 bk	20 mm	61013	25 m
KLB 25 bk	25 mm	61014	25 m



#### Product description

Cable ties with hook-and-loop fastener are a more and more common fixing mode for cables. The cable ties with hook-and-loop fastener are used instead of standard cable ties, because they can be easily closed and opened several times. They are gently to cables, especially if there are vibrations.

Cable ties with hook-and-loop fastener are available as ready-made cable ties (KLKB) in four sizes or as continous tie on a roll (KLB) in four widths.

### Advantages

- cable ties with hoop-and-loop fastener are re-usable
- adaptable
- the cable tie material is gentle on cables, especially if there are vibrations

### Specification

Material Polypropylene + Velour PA
Colour black
Flame class UL-94 V2,
Temperature -30°C to +80°C